## L21000300663

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800368616418

2021 JUR 29 #511:58

2021 JUN 29 AHTT: 39

SEORGIANN OF STATE



1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 884299 86218A AUTHORIZATION : / COST LIMIT : 75, 160.00 ORDER DATE: June 29, 2021 ORDER TIME : 1:57 PM ORDER NO. : 884299-005 CUSTOMER NO: 86218A DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BASKMIND, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

XX\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY

\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJEC	BaskMind, LLC	
SUBJEC		ed Liability Company
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please ret	turn all correspondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
	Steven A. Holt, Esq.	
		Name of Person
	Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C.	
		Firm/Company
	3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105	
		Address
	Roseland, New Jersey 07068	
	Cit sholt@lawfirm.ms	y/State and Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual report notification)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, pleas	e call:
Steven A	A. Holt, Esq. 97	3 243-7941
		rea Code Daytime Telephone Number
¬	is a check for the following amount: Filing Fee \$\int \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BaskMind, LLC			_	
(	Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Addre				
The mailing address a	nd street address of the princip	pal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Add	ress: <u>N</u>	lailing Address:		
9023 Astonia Way				
Ft. Myers, FL 33967	7		- -	
			-	
		fice, & Registered Agent's Signature:	10	<b>~</b> 3
	Company cannot serve as its y with an active Florida regist	own Registered Agent. You must designate an indiversation.)	idual or	921
			产習	2021 JUN 29 AM II: 39
The name and the Flor	rida street address of the regist	tered agent are:	25	25
	Baskaran G. Iyer			7790
	,	Same		=
	9023 Astonia Way		1 S	<del></del>
	Florida street address (P.O.	. Box NOT acceptable)	THE	99
	Ft. Myers	FL 33967		
	City	Zip		
the place designate capacity. I further a	ed in this certificate. I hereby a gree to comply with the provis am familiar with and accept th	pt service of process for the above stated limited liabi accept the appointment as registered agent and agree tions of all statutes relating to the proper and complet the obligations of my position as registered agent as pr	to act in t e perform	this iance
		Chapter 605, F.S.,		

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = And	horized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Mana		
MGR		Baskaran G. Iyer
		9023 Astonia Way
		Ft. Myers, FL 33967
	<del></del>	<u> </u>
		ECRETACK O
		<del></del>
		SEE, FAT
		<u> </u>
(Use attachment	·	- III
CLE V: Effective d	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be spe	of filing:
CLE V: Effective deffective date is list te of filing.)	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be spe	of filing: (OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective deffective date is list e of filing.)	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be specifically visions, if any.	of filing: (OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective d effective date is list e of filing.) CLE VI: Other prov	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be specifically visions, if any.	of filing: (OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective deffective date is list to of filing.) CLE VI: Other provements of the control	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be specified, the date must be specified, if any.  IGNATURE:  Signature of a men accordance with section 6 institutes an affirmation unim aware that any false info	of filing:(OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  nber or an authorized representative of a member. 05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
CLE V: Effective d effective date is list e of filing.) CLE VI: Other prov  REQUIRED SI  (In a cor	date, if other than the date of ted, the date must be specified, the date must be specified, if any.  IGNATURE:  Signature of a men accordance with section 6 institutes an affirmation unim aware that any false info	nber or an authorized representative of a member. 05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)